No. D-19016/1/2009-Gen.I/Gen.II Government of India Planning Commission

Yojana Bhavan, Sansad Marg, New Delhi, the 27^t August, 10

Short Tender Notice

Subject: Quotation for supply of Volt. Stabilizers-reg.

Sealed quotations are invited from reputed misc. electrical appliances suppliers to supply Air Conditioner's Volt.. Stabilizers in Planning Commission as detailed below:

Sl. No.	Items	Specifications	Unit Price (Rs.) shall include installation and other electrical parts also
1.	Volt. Stabilizer (05 KVA)	V. Guard/Blue Bird/Logic Stat/Voltz (with built in time delay relay 03 min.)	
2.	Volt. Stabilizer (04 KVA)	V. Guard/Blue Bird/Logic Stat/Voltz (with built in time delay relay 03 min.)	

- 2. The interested Parties may send their quotation showing rates of each brand separately along with the Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of Rs. 5000/- (Rupees Five Thousand Only), refundable (without interest) in the form Demand Draft/Pay Order drawn in favour of Pay & Accounts Officer, Planning Commission, New Delhi failing which the quotation/bid shall be rejected.
- 3. The interested tenderers may send their quotation in sealed envelop super scribed as "Quotation for supply of Volt. Stabilizer" and delivered it in person / through representative to Shri R. C. Das, Section Officer, General-II (Room No. 445), Planning Commission, Yojana Bhavan, Sansad Marg, New Delhi-110 001 latest by 3.00 PM on Monday, 06.09.2010. Any bid received after this time & date will not be accepted. Also conditional bids will be rejected as non-responsive.
- 4. The quotations shall be opened on the same day at 4.00 PM in Room No. 412, Yojana Bhavan, Planning Commission in the presence of the representative of those firms who wish to be present.

5. This Commission reserves the right to withdraw the tender without giving any notice or assigning any reasons. The decision of the Competent Authority in Planning Commission in this regard will be final.

Under Secretary to the Govt. of India

Copy to: C& I, Yojana Bhavan, with the request to upload this tender notice on the Planning Commission official web-site.